

PHYLLIS JANE JESSIE LINDSEY

Phyllis Jane Jessie Lindsey, 66, of Bowling Green passed peacefully at 4:20 p.m., Thursday, January21, 2010 at her residence with her family at her side.

The Warren County native was a presser at Big B Cleaners, a member of Poplar Spring Church and Eastern Star Oakland Lodge #571. She was the daughter of the late Clarence Jessie and Eunice Fields Jessie and the wife of the late Nelson Lindsey.

Funeral service will be 2:00 p.m. Sunday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel with burial in Poplar Spring cemetery. Visitation 4:30-8:00 p.m. Saturday and 10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m. Sunday at the funeral home.

Survivors include: two daughters, Ginger Lindsey and partner Gary Allen of Middlesboro, KY and Tammie Joy Lindsey and partner Pedro Perdomo of Bowling Green; two sons: Glen "G.A." Lindsey and his wife Pam of Bowling Green and Jeff Lindsey and his wife Shirley of Harrogate, TN; two grandchildren, Candie & Brandie Lindsey both of Bowling Green and a great grandson, Kaymen Dade Lindsey of Bowling Green; two sisters, Sue Yates and her husband Gerald "Rowdy" and Betty Lindsey and her husband William all of Bowling Green; two brothers, Phillip Jessie and his wife Della and Dan Jessie and his wife Gracie all of Bowling Green; Several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences